PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1451

Page 1, line 2, remove "prohibition on" and remove "carbonated"

- Page 1, line 6, remove "<u>- Prohibited</u>", replace "<u>The</u>" with "<u>At the expiration of all current school</u> <u>vending contracts, the</u>", and replace "<u>may not allow the</u>" with "<u>shall renegotiate all</u> <u>vending contract extensions or new contracts to meet or exceed the 2006 school</u> <u>beverage criteria established by the American beverage association and national</u> <u>industry leaders for school vending</u>"
- Page 1, remove lines 7 through 9
- Page 1, line 10, remove "<u>which elementary or middle school students have access</u>" and replace "<u>prohibition</u>" with "<u>directive</u>"

Renumber accordingly